POWER NTC THERMISTORS
 NSP POWER TYPE NTC THERMISTORS
* Introduction:
••Vatronics is Suitable for the use in switching power supply, UPS power supply, electric heaters, electronic
energy-saving lighting, electronic ballast and electronic devices for power supply circuit protection; and for the
use in color video tube, incandescent bulb and other lighting devices for filament protection; it features small
size, high power, strong resistance to surge current, quick response, high B value, low residue resistance, long
service life, high reliability, high security and wide applications.

••④ Long service life and high reliability;
••⑤ High security and wide applications.
Vatronics Part Number System
NTC 5D 13
(1) (2) (3)
(1)Product Type: NTC
(2)Risistor Value at 25C   =5C
(3)Diameter =13mm
POWER NTC THERMISTORS
Code
(Chip
Diameter)
A
Chip
Diameter
MAX
B
Lead
Wire
Length
MIN
C Pitch
D
Chip
Thickness
MAX
E①
Lead Wire
Diameter
F
Distance
from Lead
Wire to
Chip MAX
G②
Molding
Distance
H②
Post-
Molding
Pitch MIN
20 22 25 7.5±1/10±1 7 1.0 4 28±3.5 4.5
15 16.5 25 7.5±1/10±1 6 1.0 4 24±3.5 4.5
13 14.5 25 7.5±1 6 0.8 4 22±3.0 4.5
11 12.5 25 5±1 5 0.8 4 20±2.0 3.0
9 10.5 25 5±1 5 0.6 4 18±2.0 3.0
Note:
① "E" value may be 0.6 for resistors for which the chip's diameter is ≤φ13and the working current is ≤2A.
② "G" column and "H" column stand for bend dimensions of the lead.
Specifications List
Model Number
R25±20%
(Ω)
Max.
Current (A)
Approx. Resistance in
Max. Current at 25• (
Ω)
Dissipation
Power
(mW/•)
Time
Constant
•S•
Operating
Temperature
•••
NTC3D-9 3 4 0.12 11 35
NTC4D-9 4 3 0.19 11 35
NTC5D-9 5 3 0.21 11 34
NTC6D-9 6 2 0.315 11 34
NTC8D-9 8 2 0.4 11 32